### University of Oklahoma College of Law

## University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital Commons

American Indian and Alaskan Native Documents in the Congressional Serial Set: 1817-1899

1-31-1849

Resolution of the Legislature of Florida, in favor of the payment of the claims of Captain Thomas Langford and his men for services as volunteers in the Seminole War

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.ou.edu/indianserialset



Part of the Indigenous, Indian, and Aboriginal Law Commons

#### **Recommended Citation**

H.R. Misc. Doc. No. 30, 30th Cong., 2nd Sess. (1849)

This House Miscellaneous Document is brought to you for free and open access by University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in American Indian and Alaskan Native Documents in the Congressional Serial Set: 1817-1899 by an authorized administrator of University of Oklahoma College of Law Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Law-LibraryDigitalCommons@ou.edu.

### CAPT. THOS. LANGFORD AND HIS MEN.

### RESOLUTION

OF THE

# LEGISLATURE OF FLORIDA,

IN FAVOR OF

The payment of the claims of Captain Thomas Langford and his men for services as volunteers in the Seminole war.

JANUARY 31, 1849.

Referred to the Committee on Military Affairs, and ordered to be printed.

RESOLUTION urging upon Congress the payment of the claims of Captain Thomas Langford and his men, as volunteers in the Seminole war.

Resolved, That our senators and representative in Congress be, and are hereby, earnestly requested to use their best efforts to procure an appropriation either from Congress or the proper department of the government of the United States, for the payment to Captain Langford of so much money as he can show by proper evidence he has paid on account of the government of the United States; and also for the payment of such of his men as have not already been paid either by the said captain or the government.

Passed the House of Representatives December 18, 1848.

WM. B. LANCASTER,
Clerk House of Representatives.
B. A. PUTNAM,
Speaker House of Representatives.

Passed the Senate December 18, 1848.

C. W. DOWNING,

Secretary of the Senate.

E. D. TRACY,

President of the Senate.

Approved January 6, 1849.

W. D. MOSELEY.

A true copy-

A. E. MAXWELL, Secretary of State.